BWNC Series
Overview
Wire-wound RF inductors are electronic components designed to store energy in a magnetic
field when electrical current passes through them. They are constructed by winding a
conductive wire (usually copper or gold-plated) around a core material such as air,
ceramic, or ferrite.
This configuration allows them to provide high inductance values with minimal power loss,
especially at high frequencies.

20 to 30℃
50 to 80 %RH
Operating Temperature:
Storage Temperature:
    - 40℃ ~ 105℃
Unless otherwise specified
Humidity
ORN
BLK
BRN
BWNC00372926 Series Specification
6 Configuration and Dimensions and Unit Weight:
7 Electrical Characteristics:
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) (MHz) Min. (MHz)Typ. (Ω)±30% (mA) (±%) 1st 2nd 3rd
BWNC00372926R15□00 0.15 25.2 40 700 0.035 1800 5,10 BRN GRN BRN
BWNC00372926R22□00 0.22 25.2 40 700 0.05 1800 5,10 RED RED BRN
BWNC00372926R27□00 0.27 25.2 40 700 0.05 1800 5,10 RED VIO BRN
BWNC00372926R33□00 0.33 25.2 40 650 0.07 1700 5,10 ORN ORN BRN
BWNC00372926R39□00 0.39 25.2 40 600 0.06 1800 5,10 ORN WHT BRN
BWNC00372926R47□00 0.47 25.2 40 450 0.07 1800 5,10 YEL VIO BRN
BWNC00372926R56□00 0.56 25.2 35 400 0.07 1700 5,10 GRN BLU BRN
BWNC00372926R68□00 0.68 25.2 35 350 0.075 1650 5,10 BLU GRY BRN
BWNC00372926R82□00 0.82 25.2 35 300 0.08 1600 5,10 GRY RED BRN
BWNC00372926R91□00 0.91 25.2 30 250 0.08 1500 5,10 WHT BRN BRN
BWNC003729261R0□00 1 7.96 20 100 0.08 1500 5,10 BRN BLK RED
BWNC003729261R2□00 1.2 7.96 20 90 0.12 1400 5,10 BRN RED RED
BWNC003729261R5□00 1.5 7.96 20 80 0.13 1125 5,10 BRN GRN RED
BWNC003729261R8□00 1.8 7.96 20 70 0.13 970 5,10 BRN GRY RED
BWNC003729262R2□00 2.2 7.96 20 68 0.13 970 5,10 RED RED RED
BWNC003729262R7□00 2.7 7.96 20 62 0.15 900 5,10 RED VIO RED
BWNC003729263R3□00 3.3 7.96 20 54 0.16 837 5,10 ORN ORN RED
BWNC003729263R9□00 3.9 7.96 20 48 0.24 750 5,10 ORN WHT RED
BWNC003729264R7□00 4.7 7.96 20 43 0.23 675 5,10 YEL VIO RED
BWNC003729265R6□00 5.6 7.96 20 36 0.26 620 5,10 GRN BLU RED
BWNC003729266R8□00 6.8 7.96 20 33 0.27 600 5,10 BLU GRY RED
BWNC003729268R2□00 8.2 7.96 20 30 0.32 580 5,10 GRY RED RED
BWNC00372926100□00 10 2.52 15 28 0.36 520 5,10 BRN BLK ORN
BWNC00372926120□00 12 2.52 15 25 0.5 500 5,10 BRN RED ORN
BWNC00372926150□00 15 2.52 15 19 0.56 480 5,10 BRN GRN ORN
BWNC00372926180□00 18 2.52 15 17 0.67 330 5,10 BRN GRY ORN
NOTE: □-tolerance  J=±5% / K=±10% M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －40℃ ~ 105℃
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
Part No. Color Code
BWNC00372926 Series Specification
Inductance L,Q Test Freq. Q SRF RDC IDC Tolerance
(uH) (MHz) Min. (MHz)Typ. (Ω)±30% (mA) (±%) 1st 2nd 3rd
BWNC00372926220□00 22 2.52 15 16 0.77 310 5,10 RED RED ORN
BWNC00372926270□00 27 2.52 15 13 1 280 5,10 RED VIO ORN
BWNC00372926330□00 33 2.52 15 12 1.1 270 5,10 ORN ORN ORN
BWNC00372926390□00 39 2.52 15 11 1.4 220 5,10 ORN WHT ORN
BWNC00372926470□00 47 2.52 15 10 1.64 210 5,10 YEL VIO ORN
BWNC00372926560□00 56 2.52 15 9 2.49 189 5,10 GRN BLU ORN
BWNC00372926680□00 68 2.52 15 9 2.8 189 5,10 BLU GRY ORN
BWNC00372926820□00 82 2.52 15 6 3 145 5,10 GRY RED ORN
BWNC00372926101□00 100 0.796 15 6 3.7 145 5,10 BRN BLK YEL
BWN00S372926151□00 150 0.796 15 5 6.1 120 5,10 BRN GRN YEL
BWNC00372926181□00 180 0.796 15 4 8 105 5,10 BRN GRY YEL
BWNC00372926221□00 220 0.796 15 4 8.4 100 5,10 RED RED YEL
BWNC00372926331□00 330 0.796 15 3.5 12.3 80 5,10 ORN ORN YEL
BWNC00372926391□00 390 0.796 15 2.8 17.6 75 5,10 ORN WHT YEL
BWNC00372926471□00 470 0.796 15 2.8 22 75 5,10 YEL VIO YEL
BWNC00372926561□00 560 0.796 15 2.5 23 65 5,10 GRN BLU YEL
BWNC00372926681□00 680 0.796 15 2 28 65 5,10 BLU GRY YEL
NOTE: □-tolerance  J=±5% / K=±10% M=±20%
1.Operating temperature range －40℃ ~ 105℃
2.IDC:Applied the current to coils, the inductance shall be less than 10% initial value.
Part No. Color Code